504898604 05/03/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4945347

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
20/20 CUSTOMER MOLDED PLASTIC			S LLC			12/05/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTEPL	LAST	GROUP CORPORATION			
Street Address:	9 PEAC	CH TRI	EE HILL ROAD			
City:	LIVING	LIVINGSTON				
State/Country:	NEW JE	ERSE	Y			
Postal Code:	07039					
COBBESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
			51 7000			
Fax Number:		• •	54-7866 mail address first: if that i	c		ul it will be cont
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e	54-7866 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if tha (908) {	-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	o <i>the e</i> d; if tha (908) { assign	-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com	e sent	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided e:	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI	<i>-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I	e sent	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if the (908) { assign LERNI 600 S0	<i>-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the ed; if the</i> (908) assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	<i>-mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	b the e d; if the (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	<i>-mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709 INTEPLAST 3.1F-002	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	b the e d; if the (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	<i>-mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e d; if that (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	<i>-mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709 INTEPLAST 3.1F-002	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	b the e d; if the (908) s assign LERNI 600 Sc WEST	-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709 INTEPLAST 3.1F-002 KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	y the e d; if the (908) s assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 518-6394 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, I OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709 INTEPLAST 3.1F-002 KATHLEEN REYNOLDS /Kathleen Reynolds/ 05/03/2018	e sent KRUM	t via US	Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket Number INTEPLAST 3.1F-002	
----------------------------------	-------------------------------------	--

WHEREAS, 20/20 Customer Molded Plastics LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Nevada and having a place of business at 14620 Selwyn Drive, Holiday City, Ohio 43543 ("20/20"), is a joint owner of the following Application for Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
29/624, 806	November 13, 2017	Yaw-kuen Lin and Douglas R. Lude	PALLET

(hereafter, "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Inteplast Group Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, located and doing business at 9 Peach Tree Road, Livigston, New Jersey 07039 ("Inteplast" or "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of 20/20 in, to and under said Patent Application and any and all inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 20/20 has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Inteplast the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid Patent Application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, substitute or reissue or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said inventions, including without limitation all applications and patents for said inventions claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

20/20-GUSTOMER MOLDED PLASTICS/LL Name DANIELLE K. DULLE Title Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 127 Date STATE OF OND : 88 COUNTY OF WILLAND The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to , he/she appeared before me me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On _ 12.5.51 and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same. Appipelier, Ott-Residing at My Commission Expires: 1079-19 DANIELLE K. DULLE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires //2_74 PATENT

REEL: 045709 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 05/03/2018